PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing Pepeekeo to Hakalau

PROJECT NO.: NH-019-2(067) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.55 Miles										OF HAWAII
ISLAND: Ha	waii DISTRICT: South Hilo TYPE CODE: 14	JAS. W.	JAS. W. GLOVER LTD.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BULIDERS LLC		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION			
DATE ADVE	DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 30, 2014 ** NOTE: Quantities						BOLIDE NO ELO		HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	ED: June 30, 2014		shown in this column are for							
COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Fifteen (315) Working Days		in-house use only.								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Preparation and Administration of Site-Specific BMP Plan	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
209.0200	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$90,000.00	F.A.	\$90,000.00	F.A.	\$90,000.00
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$92,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$42,100.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement Mix No. IV	24,000	24,000	TON	\$205.50	\$4,932,000.00	\$195.00	\$4,680,000.00	\$220.00	\$5,280,000.00
401.0500	HMA Pavement Mix No. IV	10,000.00	10,000	TON	\$196.60	\$1,966,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200,000.00
414.0100	Reconstruction at Hakalau	L.S.	2,662 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$659,400.00	L.S.	\$800,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500,000.00
414.0200	Reconstruction at Truck Climbing Lane	L.S.	10,267 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$850,350.00	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$760,000.00
414.0300	Minor Distress Areas	L.S.	1150	L.S.	\$298.00	\$342,700.00	\$310.00	\$356,500.00	L.S.	\$253,000.00
414.0400	Severe Distress Areas	L.S.	1690	L.S.	\$215.00	\$363,350.00	\$315.00	\$532,350.00	L.S.	\$371,000.00
401.0500	Additional Paved Shoulder	L.S.	511 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$86,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$110,100.00
603.1000	Clean Exisitng Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
606.3100	Guardrail Type 3 W-Beam with Strong Post	20158	20,158	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,156,000.00	L.S.	\$1,100,000.00	L.S.	\$2,015,800.00
606.7000	Terminal Section Type "G"	58	58	L.S.	L.S.	\$292,000.00	L.S.	\$350,000.00	L.S.	\$290,000.00
606.7100	Terminial Section Type A-1 with Rubrail	47	47	L.S.	L.S.	\$658,700.00	L.S.	\$750,000.00	L.S.	\$705,000.00
606.7200	Terminal Section ET Plus	3	3	L.S.	L.S.	\$33,250.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00
613.0100	New Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	1	1	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
613.0200	Adjust Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	1	1	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00 Sheet No. 1 of 4	

Sheet No. 1 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing Pepeekeo to Hakalau

PROJECT NO.: NH-019-2(067)

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.55 Miles

ISLAND: Hawaii

DISTRICT: South Hilo

TYPE CODE: 14

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 30, 2014

BID OPENED: June 30, 2014

COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Fifteen (315) Working Days

JAS. W. GLOVER LTD.

ROAD AND HIGHWAY **BULIDERS LLC**

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

** NOTE:

Quantities shown in this column are for

in-house use

only.

COMIT LETION THILE. Three Hundred Filteen (010) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
613.0300	Reconstruct Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	L.S.	16	EACH	\$1,460.00	\$23,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
626.0100	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	L.S.	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,275.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
629.1011	Single 4-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	62,200 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$186,600.00
629.1012	Single 8-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	6,900 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,635.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$27,600.00
629.1013	Single 4-Inch Yellow Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	5,400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,200.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$16,200.00
629.1014	Double 4-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	23,100 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$49,360.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$92,400.00
629.1018	Single 12-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,800.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$16,800.00
629.1019	Single 12-Inch Yellow Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	1,400 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,600.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$16,800.00
629.1030	Standard Left Turn Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	10 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,650.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00
629.1040	Standard Right Turn Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
629.2020	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	410 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$3,690.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	1,630 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,100.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$17,930.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	1,050 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,600.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$11,550.00
									Sheet No. 2 of A	Shoots

Sheet No. 2 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing Pepeekeo to Hakalau

PROJECT NO.: NH-019-2(067)

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.55 Miles

ISLAND: Hawaii

DISTRICT: South Hilo

TYPE CODE: 14

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 30, 2014

JAS. W. GLOVER LTD.

ROAD AND HIGHWAY **BULIDERS LLC**

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

BID OPENE	ED: June 30, 2014		column are for				
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Three Hundred Fifteen (315) Working Days		in-house use only.				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE

** NOTE:

Quantities shown in this

		_								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2050	Type J Pavement Marker	L.S.	280 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,900.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$3,080.00
629.2060	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	600 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$6,600.00
630.0100	Panel for Destination Sign	446	446 SF	L.S.	\$85.00	\$37,910.00	\$100.00	\$44,600.00	\$197.00	\$87,862.00
630.0200	Breakaway Steel Post W18x18 and Foundation for Ground-Mounted Destination Sign	L.S.	450 SF	L.S.	L.S.	\$234,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$88,650.00
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (More than 10 Square Feet) with Post	L.S.	7 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,650.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$1,876.00
631.0200	Regulatory Sign (10 Sqaure Feet or Less) with Post	L.S.	78 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$29,900.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$16,536.00
631.0300	Warning Sign (More than 10 Sqaure Feet) with Post	L.S.	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,580.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$804.00
631.0400	Warning Sign (10 Sqaure Feet or Less) with Post	L.S.	27 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,300.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$5,724.00
632.0100	Reflector Marker (RM-3, Yellow) with Flexible Delineator Post	L.S.	82 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$280.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$20,500.00
632.1200	Reflector Marker RM-3 (Bi-Directional) with Post	L.S.	147 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$55,600.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$36,750.00
643.1000	Maintenance of Exisitng Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$859,000.00	L.S.	\$1,400,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
648.1000	Field Post Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
660.1000	Furnishing Probing and Grouting Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$146,500.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
									Sheet No. 2, of A	d Olyanda

Sheet No.3 of 4 Sheets

shown in the BID OPENED: June 30, 2014 column are in-house u COMPLETION TIME: Three Hundred Fifteen (315) Working Days only.			Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.		JAS. W. GLOVER LTD.		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BULIDERS LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
660.1100	Probe Holes (6-Inch Diameter)	12,120	12,120	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$30,300.00	\$35.00	\$424,200.00	30.00	\$363,600.00
660.1110	Probe Holes (Additional)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$73,000.00	F.A.	\$73,000.00	F.A.	\$73,000.00
660.1200	Grouting of Probed Holes	1,410	1,410	C.Y.	\$255.00	\$359,550.00	\$80.00	\$112,800.00	500.00	\$705,000.00
660.1210	Grouting Probe Holes (Additional)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00	F.A.	\$150,000.00
661.0100	Repair of Expansion Joints	340	340	L.S.	L.S.	\$87,000.00	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$170,000.00
694.0100	Project Sign	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,900.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$9,600.00
696.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
696.2000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$22,000.00	F.A.	\$22,000.00	F.A.	\$22,000.00
696.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$224,100.00	L.S.	\$853,827.00	L.S.	\$971,124.00
	A. Sum of All Items					\$14,339,800.00	1	\$15,777,777.00		\$17,156,526.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)						\$0.00	_	\$0.00	-	\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$14,339,800.00)	\$15,777,777.00		\$17,156,526.00
<	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for the	1	1/2014							